
Armed Police Force Nepal 
Invitation for bids for the following Contracts 

Date of publication: November 11, 2021. 
[E-submission only] 

1. Armed Police Force Nepal invites electronic bids from Nepalese eligible bidders for the construction of the following 
Works as specified in table (2) under National Competitive Bidding procedures. Eligible Bidders may obtain further 
information at PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp and in the bidding documents. 

2. The bidders can download the bidding documents from PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. The cost of bidding 
documents is as per mentioned in table (2), which should be deposited in respective office revenue account as specified 
in table (1) till December 13th, 2021. 

3. The Bidders should follow the electronic bid submission procedures mentioned in !TB 18 (/TB 21 b of Single Stage Two 
envelope bidding procedure) of bid document. 

4. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at the respective offices as specified in table (2) at 12:00 pm on November 30th , 2021. 
5. The electronic bids must be submitted to respective offices as specified in table (2) through PPMO website 

www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 11:00 AM on December 13th , 2021. 
6. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives at 11 :05AM on December 13th, 2021 at respective 

office as specified in table (2). Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after bid opening date. 
7. lf the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next wo1·king day shall be 

considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the 
original last date of bid submission. 

8. The bidder must provide any clarification asked by the employer as per sub-clause 4 of clause 23 of Public Procurement 
Act 2063 (latest revision) and as per !TB 24 (/TB 27 of Single Stage Two envelope bidding procedure) of bid documents 
during examination, evaluation and comparison by the date and time given. The bidder who does not provide the 
clarification of its bid by the date and Time set by the employer will be rejected. 

9. Only eligible bidders with the following Experience and Key Activities mentioned in table (2) and bid document should 
participate Bidding procedures. 

10. Information not covered in this notice shall be in accordance with bid document, Public Procurement Act 2063 (latest 
revision), Public Procurement Regulation 2064 (latest revision), Electronic Procurement Directives 2074 and other 
prevailing Law. 

Table (1) 

Reven 

SN. Name of Office/ Contact No. 
Office Revenue Account ue Security t·ieposit Account 

Code No. No./ Bank Title No./ Bank 
No. 

t. Armed Police Force Nepal Office 314052201 1000100200010000 14229 1250100102030000 
No.13 Battalion HQ. (Rastriya Banijya Bank, 

Parsa/9851272132 Birjang) 

2. Armed Police Force Nepal Office 314055701 1000100200010000 14229 4130100102030000 
No.30 Battalion HQ. Banke/ (Rastriya Banijya Bank, 

081-527271 Nepaljang) 

3. Armed Police Force Nepal Office 314052301 0010100000 14229 1300100000 
No.18 Coy. HQ. Dolakha/049- 000100100 1 2003000001 (Nabil Bank 

421593 Charikot) 

4. Armed Police Force Nepal Office 314057401 1000200010000 14229 4050100102030000 
No.51 Coy. HQ. (Rastriya Banijya Bank, 

Baitadi/095-520163 Baitadi) --

5. Armed Police Force Nepal No.2 314051801 1000200010000 14229 127010010203000 (Rastriya 
Chinnamasta Brigade Banijya Bank,Jaleshwor 

Headquarters Mahotari Mahotari) 
/9851272024 -- . 

6. Armed Police Force Nepal No.4 3020100102030000 
Muktinath Brigade Headquarters 314053901 1000200010000 14229 (Rastriya Banijya Bank; 

Kaski Prithivchok Pokhara Kaski) 



Table (2) 

Cost of Bid 
Estimated 

Contract Name of Office/ Description of 
document 

Amount 

No. Location Work 
(Non-

Bid Security (with VAT Key / •ctivities 

Refundable) 
Amount Nrs. and 

Nrs. 
provisional 
sum) Nrs. 

Armed Police 
[Construction of 

APF/NCB Force Nepal Office block, 

Works/No.13 Office No.13 
Barrack block, Light Gauge or 

Btn. HQ. Battalion HQ. 
Toilet block, 

Parsa, Parsa (BOP 
septic tank, soak 3000 285000.00 9998900.10 

equivalent Steel 

/078/079-001 Bijayabasti) 
pit and other Civil 

structure 

Works (LGS 
Works=3894 kg 

Structure] 

Armed Police [Construction of 

APF/NCB Force Nepal Office block, 

Works/No.13 Office No.13 
Barrack block, Light Gauge or 

Btn. HQ. Battalion HQ. 
Toilet block, 

Parsa, Parsa (BOP septic tank, soak 3000 285000.00 9998900.10 
equivalent Steel 

/078/079-002 Chiparmai) 
pit and other Civil 

structure 

Works (LGS 
Works=3894 kg 

Structure] 

APF/NCB 
Armed Police [Construction of 

Works/No.30 Force Nepal Office block, 

Btn. HQ. Office No.30 
Barrack block, Light Gauge or 

Banke, 
Battalion HQ. Toilet block, 

/078/079-001 Banke (BOP septic tank, soak 3000 285000.00 9999655.46 
equivalent Steel 

Badaiya) pit and other Civil 
structure 

Works (LGS 
Works=3595 kg 

Structure] 

APF/NCB Armed Police [Construction of 

Works/No.30 Force Nepal Office block, 

Btn. HQ. Office No.30 Barrack block, Light Gauge or 

Banke, Battalion HQ. 
Toilet block, 

/078/079-002 Banke (BOP septic tank, soak 3000 285000.00 9999655.46 
equivalent Steel 

Gangapur) pit and other Civil 
structure 

Works (LGS 
Works=3595 kg 

Structure] 
[Construction of 

APF/NCB Armed Police 
Works/No.18 Force Nepal 

Office block, 
Barrack block, Light Gauge or 

Coy. HQ. Office No.18 Coy. Toilet block, 
Dolakha, HQ. Dolakha(BOP septic tank, soak 3000 285000.00 

equivalent Steel 
9998223.99 

structure 
/078/079-001 Lamabagar) pit and other Civil 

Works (LGS 
Works-3590 kg 

Structure] 

APF/NCB Armed Police 
Construction of 

Works/No.51 Force Nepal Office block, 

Coy. HQ. Office No.51 Coy. Barrack block, Light Gauge or 

Baitadi, HQ. Toilet block, 

/078/079-001 
Baitadi(BOP septic tank, soak 3000 285000.00 9996646.97 

equivalent Steel 

Kusmautaghat) pit and other Civil 
structure 

Works (LGS 
Works-3894 kg 

Structurel 
Armed Police 

APF/NCB Force Nepal 

Works/No.2 No.2 Construction of 
Bdg. HQ. Chinnamasta Field Hospital 3000 
Mahotari Brigade 

/078/079-001 
Building and other 205200 7199318.69 

Headquarters Civil Works 

Mahotari (field 
Hosoital) 

Armed Police 
APF/NCB Force Nepal 

Works/No.4 
Bdg. HQ. 

No.4 Muktinath Construction of 3000 

Kaski Brigade 
Field Hospital 

/078/079-001 Headquarters 
Building and other 205200 7199872.57 

Civil Works 
Pokhara, Kaski 
lfield Hosoital) 


